

39
CS DJ
62/23
SUMITRA DEVI
Vs.
SHIV PRASHAD

03.02.2023

Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per law.

Present : Sh. K.C. Chopra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF and RC/speed post returnable on next date of hearing. PF be filed within 07 days from today.

The defendant is directed to file his written statement within 30 days from the date of service of the summons. Endorsement be made on the summons accordingly.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.03.2023**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/03.02.2023