

29
CS DJ
62/23
SUMITRA DEVI
Vs.
SHIV PRASHAD

01.02.2024

Present : Sh.Manoj Kumar Sah , Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff no. 2.
Sh.Rahul Dhamija , Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1
and 2.
Defendant no. 6 in person.

PF not filed for service to defendants no. 3 to 6. Last
opportunity given. Previous order be complied with afresh by the
plaintiff within seven days.

Matter was listed for reply and arguments on the
application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. No reply filed today. Last
opportunity given.

Put up for reply and arguments on an application under
Order 7 Rule 11 CPC for **08.05.2024**.

Advance copy of the reply be supplied to the opposite
party atleast 15 days prior to the NDOH failing which cost of Rs.
3,000/- shall be imposed upon the plaintiff.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/01.02.2024