

CS DJ NO. 62/23
SUMITRA DEVI VS. SHIV PRASHAD

22.11.2024

File taken up on an application u/s 151 CPC for early hearing.

Present : Sh. Ansar Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that there is an urgency in the present matter as the defendants are trying to create third party interest in the suit property.

On request, notice of the application be issued to the defendants on filing of PF within 03 days from today, returnable on **07.12.2024 at 12.00 pm.**

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/22.11.2024