

35 CS DJ 62/23 SUMITRA DEVI Vs. SHIV PRASHAD

20.05.2025

Present : Sh. Ansar Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff no. 2.

Sh. Rahul Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 through V.C.

None for the other defendants.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC and application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that his application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC is also pending disposal. No reply has been filed by the defendants to that application yet.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC may be disposed of first. However, the court is inclined to hear the arguments on both application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC and application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC together.

Put up for reply/ arguments on both the applications on **14.10.2025**. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite party atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)

DJ-03 (N/W)

Rohini Courts :Delhi/20.05.2025