

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ansar Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for both plaintiffs with plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Rahul Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2 with defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2 submits that the plaintiffs have not filed the proposed amended plaint and that Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs may be directed to file the same.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that he will file the amended plaint by the next date.

In my opinion, the application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC is required to be taken up for disposal before the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

List for arguments on application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC on 04.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
14.10.2025